Via Email and FedEx Overnight Express Mail

Carole ]. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Comm.
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98502-7250

Re:  Qwest Complaint re: VNXX - Waiver of Objection
Docket No. UT-063038

Dear Ms. Washburn:

During the July 19, 2006 prehearing conference in this matter, parties were
informed that Mr. Williamson of Commission Staff will be advising Administrative Law
Judge Rendahl on technical issues in Docket No. UT-063006, a proceeding between Level
3 and Qwest. Parties were further informed that Mr. Williamson is likely to appear as a
staff witness in this proceeding.

This is to confirm that Advanced TelCom, Inc. d/b/a Eschelon Telecom, Inc.,
waives any objections to possible ex parte communications resulting from
Mr. Williamson'’s roles in the two proceedings.

Sincerely,

g
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Dennis D. Ahlers

Associate General Counsel
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 900
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

(612) 436-6249 (direct)

(612) 436-6349 (fax)
ddahlers@eschelon.com

ce: Service List (email and U.S. Mail)

730 Second Avenue South - Suite 900 ¢ Minneapolis, MN 55402 « Voice (612) 376-4400 < Facsimile (612) 376-4411

www.eschelon.com



BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

QWEST CORPORATION,
Complainant
V.

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC; PAC- DOCKET NO. UT -063038
WEST TELECOMM, INC.; NORTHWEST
TELEPHONE INC.; TCG-SEATTLE;
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INGC;
ADVANCED TELECOM GROUP, INC.
D/B/A ESCHELON TELECOM, INC;
FOCAL COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION; GLOBAL CROSSING
LOCAL SERVICES, INC; AND, MCI
WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS,
WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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I hereby certify that an original and six copies of the Letter Waiver of Objection
of Advanced Telecom Group, Inc. d/b/a Eschelon Telecom, Inc. was filed via email and
Federal Express Overnight Mail on July 25, 2006 with:

Carole J. Washburn

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 South Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

records@wutc.wa.gov

Copies were also served by email and United States Mail on July 25, 2006, upon

the following parties:



Simon ffitch

Public Counsel Section

Office of Attorney General
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98164-1012
simonf@atg.wa.gov

Ann E. Rendahl

1300 S. Evergreen Pk Dr. SW
P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
arendahl@wutc.wa.gov

Mark S. Reynolds

Senior Director — Policy & Law
Qwest Corporation

1600 — 7t Avenue, Room 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
Mark.Reynolds3@gwest.com

Charles L. Best

Associate General Counsel
Electric Lightwave, LLC
4400 NE 77t Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98662
Charles best@eli.net

Mike Ardia

Regulatory Accounting Manager

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
Mike.ardia@level3.com

Letty Friesen

Regulatory Contact

TCG Seattle

2535 East 40t Ave., Suite B1223
Denver, CO 80205
Isfriesen@att.com

Sally Johnston
Assistant Attorney General

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
siohnson@wutc.wa.gov

Jonathan Thompson
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Pk Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jthompso@wutc.wa.gov

Lisa Anderl

Qwest Corporation

1600 — 7t Avenue, Room 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
Lisa.Anderl@gwest.com

Dennis Robbins, Manager,
Regulatory

Electric Lightwave, LLC
4400 NE 77t Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98662
Dennis_robins@eli.net

Ingo Henningsen, Manager
State Government affairs
Electric Lightwave, LLC

4 Triad Center, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84180
Ingo.henningsen@czn.com

Andrew Metcalfe, President/CEO

Northwest Telephone, Inc.
250 East Penny Road
Wenatchee, WA 98802-5941
ametcalfe@nit.us




Daniel Meldazis

Focal Communications Corp.
200 North Lasalle St., Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Michael J. Shortley, III

Global Crossing Local Services

1080 Pittsford Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534
Michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com

Gregory Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine
2600 Century Square
1501 Fourth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101
gregkopta@dwt.com

Calvin K. Simshaw

CenturyTel

805 Broadway

Vancouver, WA 98660
Calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com

Rogelio E. Pena

Pena & Associates, LLC
1919 14th Street, Suite 610
Boulder, Colorado 80302
repena@boulderattys.com

Gregory M. Romano

General Counsel

Verizon

1800 — 41¢t Street

Everett, WA 98201
Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com

Ethan Sprague, Regulatory Director
PacWest Telecomm, Inc.

1776 March Lane, Suite 250
Stockton, CA 95207

esprague@pacwest.com

Richard A. Finnigan
Attorney at Law
Representing WITA

2112 Black Lake Blvd., S.W.
Olympia, WA 98512
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Tamar E. Finn

Edward W. Kirsch

Bingham McCutchen, LLP
2020 K Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Tamar.finn@bingham.com
Edward.kirsch@bingham.com

Greg Rogers, Director State Reg.
Affairs

Gregg Strumberger, Regulatory
Counsel

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Gregory L. Castle

Senior Counsel

AT&T Services, Inc.

525 Market Street, Room 29022
San Francisco, CA 94105
Gregory.castle@att.com

Mark Reynolds

Senior Director — Policy & Law
Qwest Corporation

1600 Seventh Avenue, Room 3206
Seattle, WA 98191
Mark.Reynolds3@gwest.com




William E. Hendricks III
Spring Long Distance, Inc.
902 Wasco Street

Hood River, OR 97031
Tre.hendricks@embarqg.com

Dated: July 25, 2006

Larry.Strickling@broadwing.com
Dennis.robins@elinet
Dan.foley@att.com
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Kim K. Wagner \



